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SCENARIO 1
THE HOUSING MARKET IS UP

SCENARIO 2
THE HOUSING MARKET IS DOWN

$300,000

Loan amount

Denver, CO, Bought Q2, 2013, sold Q2, 2018 Denver, CO. Bought Q2, 2006, sold Q2, 2011

RENTING
VS.
BUYING
VS.
SHARING

–$96,314 –$54,660 $89,055 –$96,314 –$188,612 –$192,945

$94,614

$528,000

$263,779

+$144,521

$528,000 $246,000

$263,779

+$10,571

$246,000

$265,296

–$19,296

$265,296

+$262,704

$60,000 $9,000

$12,000$1,700

$72.960

$18,000

$12,000

$99,945

$18,000

$240,000 $291,000

Analyzing the best 
dwelling and mortgage 
options for borrowers:
A five-year scenario


